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CH2M Hill Plateau Remediation Company (CHPRC) 
(CHPRC) Beryllium Health Advocate Travel Contacts Company Info 

Theresa Sellers 
 
(509) 376-1314 office  
(509) 528-2346 cell 
Email: Theresa_J_Sellers@rl.gov 

Kathy Reed (509) 372-0615 or 
Joelle Jordan (509) 376-1883 
E-mail questions ^Travel Questions-CHPRC 
 
Contact:  Travel & Transport 
(866) 265-0664, at prompt select #1 
Travel Consultant: Lorri Reed 

www.plateauremediation.hanford.gov  
 
PO Box 1600 (MSIN T4-53) 
Richland, WA 99352 
(509) 376-1314 

 
HPMC Occupational Medical Services 

(SOMC) Beryllium Health Advocate Travel Contacts Company Info 
Thayne Jones 
 
(509) 376-6000 office 
Email: Thayne_S_Jones@rl.gov 

Thayne Jones 
 
(509) 376-6000 office 
Email: Thayne_S_Jones@rl.gov 

www.hanford.gov/health  
 
1979 Snyder Street, Suite 150  
(MSIN G3-70) 
Richland, WA 99354 
(509) 376-3333 

 
 Mission Support Alliance (MSA)  

(MSA) Beryllium Health Advocate Travel Contacts Company Info 
Calin Tebay 
Site Beryllium Health Advocate 
HWEC Representative 
 
(509) 376-4930 office 
(509) 987-2288 cell 
Email: Calin_P_Tebay@rl.gov 

Teri Parke (509) 376-7817 
E-mail questions ^Travel Questions-MSA 
 
Contact:  Travel Leaders  
(509) 943-4686 
Ask for Mary D, MSA’s Travel Consultant 

https://msa.hanford.gov  
 
PO Box 650 (MSIN H2-23) 
Richland, WA 99352 
(509) 376-8833 
(509) 376-6962 (Benefits Helpline) 

 
Washington River Protection Solutions (WRPS) 

(WRPS) Beryllium Health Advocate Travel Contacts Company Info 
Teena Taber 
 
(509) 372-3639 office  
(509) 205-7981 cell 
Email: Teena_K_Taber@rl.gov 

Mindy Demiter (509) 376-7079 
Karen Rondorf (509) 373-4558 (Backup) 
E-mail questions ^Travel Questions-WRPS 
 
Contact:  Carlson Wagonlit Travel  
(866) 267-6130 

www.wrpstoc.com 
 
PO Box 850 (MSIN H3-01) 
Richland, WA 99352 
(509) 372-3639 
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Wastern Advantage, Inc. (WHL) WAI Hanford Laboratory 
(WHL) Beryllium Health Advocate Travel Contacts Company Info 

Kristine Bowen 
 
(509) 373-4328 office  
Email: Kristine_M_Bowen@rl.gov 

Jessica Linton 
Hanford Business Manager  
Wastren Advantage Inc.  
 
(509) 392-8564 
Email: Jessica_C_Linton@rl.gov 

http://last.atl.rl.gov/ 
 
295 Bradley, Suite 203 
Richland, WA 99352 
(509) 392-8568 

Resources 
HAMTC Health Advocate 
 
Kirk Domina 
(509) 376-3723 office 
(509) 948-9763 cell 
Email: Kirk_D_Domina@rl.gov 

Central Washington Building and 
Construction Trades Council (CWB&CTC) 
HWEC Representative 
 
Jason Sprowl 
(509) 376-4931 office  
(509) 554-3377 cell 
Email: Jason_S_Sprowl@rl.gov 

 

 

Hanford Labor & Industries Resources 
Penser North America  
Third Party Claims Administrator 
 
Patty Hicks 
Penser North America  
1802 Terminal Drive 
Richland, WA 99354 
(509) 420-7290 
Email: pattyh@penserna.com 

DOE’s Program Manager  
Hanford Site Workers’ Compensation 
 
Jill Conrad, DOE-RL 
(509) 376-0288 office  
(509) 438-1293 cell 
Email: jill.conrad@rl.doe.gov  

Company Worker’s Comp Representatives 
 
WRPS – Teena Taber, (509) 372-3639 
CHPRC – Teri Sellers, (509) 376-1314 
MSA – Melissa Slahtasky, (509) 376-8833 
WAI – Terry O’Neil, (509) 373-4237 
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Additional Contacts 
Hanford Resource Center 
http://www.dol.gov/owcp/energy  
 
303 Bradley Boulevard, Suite 104 
Richland, WA 99352 
(509) 946-3333 
(888) 654-0014 toll free 

Washington State 
Department of Labor and Industries (L&I) 
www.lni.wa.gov  
 
PO Box 44000 
Olympia, WA 98504-4000 
(800) 547-8367 
(360) 902-5800 office  
(360) 902-5798 fax 

Ombuds, Washington State Department of 
Labor & Industries (L&I) 
www.lni.wa.gov/ombuds  
 
Office of the Self-Insured Ombuds 
Department of Labor & Industries 
950 Broadway #200 
Tacoma, WA 98402 
(888) 317-0493 toll free Hotline 
(253) 596-3885 primary fax 
(360) 902-4202 Tumwater fax 
Email:  SIOmbuds@LNI.WA.GOV  

Hanford Site EEOICPA  
Program Manager 
 
Jill Conrad, DOE-RL 
(509) 376-0288 office  
(509) 438-1293 cell 
Email: jill.conrad@rl.doe.gov  

 
 
 
      
  

Building Trades National Medical Screening 
Program (BTNMSP) 
www.btmed.org  
 
PO Box 900960 
Seattle, WA 98109-9619 
(800) 866-9663 toll free 
(509) 783-6380 local office 

Beryllium Awareness Group (BAG) 
HWEC Representative 

 
Josh Artzer, Chairman 
(509) 376-4933 office 
(509) 430-5062 cell 
Email: Joshua_S_Artzer@rl.gov 

Worker Health Protection Program 
www.worker-health.org/  
 
65-30 Kissena Blvd, Remsen 311 
Flushing, NY 11367  
(888) 241-1199 toll free 
Email: info@worker-health.org 

Hanford Workforce Engagement Center (HWEC) 
https://www.hanford.gov/hwec/  
 
Amanda Adams 
309 Bradley, Suite 120 
Richland, WA 99352 
(509) 375-HWEC (4932) 
Email: amanda_j_adams@rl.gov  

 

 

Medical Testing and Surveillance Facilities 
National Jewish Health 
www.nationaljewish.org  
 
1400 Jackson Street 
Denver, CO  80206 
(877) 225-5654 toll free 
(303) 355-5864 

The Cleveland Clinic 
www.clevelandclinic.org  
 
9500 Euclid Avenue 
Cleveland, OH  44195 
(800) 223-2273 toll free 
(216) 444-4508 
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